FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev (93) - REC 01-09	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC - 2007 HEET Patent and Trademark Off
	- 2007 HEET Patent and Trademark Off
To B a Division fills 11 the LOLARY Date	
10335	38117 <u>acried original documents or copies thereoi.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wilhelm A. KELLER	
	Mixpac Systems AG
	Grundstrasse 12 CH-6343 Rotkreuz
	Switzerland
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: February 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/569,828	
Additional number	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Castra C. Back	
George C. Beck FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	
Washington Harbour	 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3000 K Street NW, Suite 500	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3300 Expiration Date 11/30/2008
12/08/2006 6FREY1 00000109 (decausa	Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741
12/08/2006 GFREYI 00000123 10569828	Authorized User Name
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	and the second
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which ma
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account	unt.
\sim	Alar 12/2/02
George C. Beck	<u>y v. 700</u>
	Signature Date
Name of person signing	

1

PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0001 ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

26974US-56

WHEREAS:

KELLER, Wilhelm A. Swiss citizen **Obstgartenweg 9** CH- 6402 Merlischachen Switzerland



(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

Apparatus for Filling Storage Containers on Dispensing Appliances

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: MIXPAC SYSTEMS AG (a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland) Grundstrasse 12 CH- 6343 Rotkreuz Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Wilhelm A. KELLER

Signed at Merlischachen, this day..20.... of......February..... 2006 by

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018735 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 12/07/2006